
10.07.2016
VETERAN'S NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIPS                    

Hollolan Hälvälä ja Vierumäki Areena 06. - 10.07.2016

10m kivääri, sarja D45

1. Hilde Lundby NOR 95 93 94 95 377

2. Sari Nivala FIN 92 95 94 95 376

3. Anneli Gustafsson SWE 89 96 95 92 372

4. Sys Hansen DEN 94 90 88 86 358

5. Anita Utse NOR 84 82 93 86 345 10x

6. Kirsti Markko FIN 89 85 87 84 345 4x

10m kivääri, sarja V45

1. Martin Sahlbring SWE 93 98 99 95 385

2. Nils Håkedal NOR 97 94 96 97 384

3. Roger Hansson SWE 97 93 96 96 382

4. Arne Nyfløt NOR 95 99 91 96 381 17x

5. Tero Hovila FIN 93 95 96 97 381 16x

6. Kari Kortelainen FIN 95 92 98 92 377

7. Carsten Klich DEN 91 92 95 98 376

8. Jan Thesbjerg DEN 96 93 91 94 374

9. Lars-Olof Larsson SWE 92 90 96 89 367

10. Lasse Voutilainen FIN 88 90 95 93 366

11. Stefan Bengtsson SWE 91 90 92 92 365

12. Poul Lamhauge DEN 90 91 92 91 364

13. Frank Nordhagen NOR 86 90 90 95 361

14. Tommy Höglund FIN 79 93 83 88 343

15. Bo Knudsen DEN 84 74 82 83 323

10m kivääri, sarja V55

1. Harald Dahlen NOR 99 95 96 96 386

2. Poul Kristensen DEN 94 94 100 96 384

3. Jari Lehtinen FIN 98 97 90 95 380

4. Geir Skymoen NOR 89 96 96 94 375

5. Markku Oinonen FIN 92 88 92 97 369 14x

6. Mikko Mattila FIN 91 88 95 95 369 14x

7. Markku Kärkkäinen FIN 94 93 92 90 369 9x

8. Lennart André SWE 92 92 92 91 367

9. Veikko Ala-Kahrakuusi FIN 90 93 89 92 364

10. Kari Nevala FIN 89 89 91 94 363

11. Ib Hansen DEN 91 86 89 96 362 10x

12. Markku Niemi FIN 93 87 94 88 362 8x

13. Juhani Parviainen FIN 89 91 89 93 362 2x

14. Kalervo Partanen FIN 90 90 91 90 361

15. Finn Danielsen DEN 86 85 95 88 354

16. Christer Johnsson SWE 85 90 90 88 353

17. Aarne Markko FIN 84 90 89 87 350

Lahden Ampumaseura



10.07.2016VETERAN'S NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIPS                    

10m kivääri, sarja V65

1. Björn Hansen NOR 90 87 93 94 364

2. Kalle Hämäläinen FIN 92 90 89 88 359

3. Kalle Leskinen FIN 92 77 87 87 343

4. Svein Tosterud NOR 82 89 84 81 336

5. Väinö Ylitalo FIN 85 76 90 84 335

6. Toralf Tøsse NOR 78 84 82 84 328 5x

7. Christer Sandholm FIN 76 84 83 85 328 2x

8. Touko Koivisto FIN 82 81 78 81 322

10m kivääri, sarja V70

1. Lars Lømo NOR 95 95 89 94 373

2. Olav Bysveen NOR 94 90 93 89 366

3. Jan Bjerk NOR 87 95 89 92 363

4. Hardy Larsen DEN 88 94 89 88 359

5. Stig Bjerregaard DEN 87 87 87 96 357

6. Pekka Lindfors FIN 88 90 86 91 355

7. Mauri Heino FIN 90 90 84 87 351

8. Antero Rantala FIN 90 91 82 87 350

9. Egon Kristensen DEN 86 87 88 87 348

10. Sergei Tretjakov FIN 85 87 86 87 345

10m kivääri, sarja V75

1. Petter Nordvik NOR 87 84 92 91 354

2. Reino Manner FIN 85 90 87 87 349

3. Paavo Pyykkönen FIN 88 84 85 85 342

4. Taisto Koskenlaakso FIN 86 82 89 81 338

5. Osmo Paavola FIN 79 80 87 88 334

6. Godtfred Innvær NOR 79 81 87 86 333

10m kivääri, sarja D70

1. Sirkka-Liisa Collin FIN 88 91 90 95 364

10m kivääri, sarja D55

1. Helle Mark DEN 95 89 90 93 367

2. Eila Väisänen FIN 86 93 97 90 366

3. Marina Wahlstedt SWE 78 87 80 82 327

10m kivääri, sarja V65

1. Björn Hansen NOR 90 87 93 94 364

2. Kalle Hämäläinen FIN 92 90 89 88 359

3. Kalle Leskinen FIN 92 77 87 87 343

4. Svein Tosterud NOR 82 89 84 81 336

5. Väinö Ylitalo FIN 85 76 90 84 335

6. Toralf Tøsse NOR 78 84 82 84 328 5x

7. Christer Sandholm FIN 76 84 83 85 328 2x

8. Touko Koivisto FIN 82 81 78 81 322

Lahden Ampumaseura
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10m kivääri joukkueet, sarja D50

1. FINLAND 1106
Sari Nivala 376, Eila Väisänen 366, Sirkka-Liisa Collin 364

10m kivääri joukkueet, sarja V50

1. NORGE I 1140
Arne Nyfløt 381, Harald Dahlen 386, Lars Lømo 373

2. DENMARK I 1117
Carsten Klich 376, Poul Kristensen 384, Stig Bjerregaard 357

3. NORGE II 1116
Hilde Lundby 377, Geir Skymoen 375, Björn Hansen 364

4. FINLAND II 1102
Tero Hovila 381, Markku Niemi 362, Kalle Hämäläinen 359

5. DENMARK II 1100
Jan Thesbjerg 374, Helle Mark 367, Hardy Larsen 359

6. FINLAND I 1099
Kari Kortelainen 377, Jari Lehtinen 380, Paavo Pyykkönen 342

Lahden Ampumaseura


